Elon (4-5,0-0 CAA) -vs- Davidson (5-7,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/18/22 at John M. Belk Arena, Davidson, NC

Date: 12/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';- déh%g:Pyn Elon 12| 15| 18] 27] 72

Site: John M. Belk Arena, Davidson, NC Davidson 15 15 24 20 74

Referees: Jennifer Washo, Josh Hall, Nic Cappel

Elon 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Preston,Raven * 28 11-16 3-4 6-7 1-7 8 3 0 1 0 3 31

23 Evans,Lenaejha % 23 5-12 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 13

10  Doty,Kamryn * 13 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 4

15  Williams,Chloe =3 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 2

14  McGill,Evonna * 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 4 0 0 2

03 Harmon,Bria 25 5-9 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 13

12 James,Ajia 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 5

33  Wadkovsky,Aly 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 0 0 1 1 0 2

22  Taylor,Vanessa 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

24  Johnson,Maya 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0

01 Walton,Regina 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 2 0

11 Willard,Ruby 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 7-15 13-18 9-20 29 24 6 19 1 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 1-1 100.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-3 66.67 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 26-50 52.0 % 7-15 46.7 % 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Davidson 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Sutphin,Elle * 30 7-12 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 1 1 17

00 Deegan,Suzi-Rose & 39 4-9 3-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 0 12

02 Welch,Chloe * 25 2-6 0-2 8-10 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 2 12

44  Morgan,Issy & 35 3-9 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 5 4 0 1 11

14  Plank,Maddie * 18 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 5

11  Adenupe,Tomisin 34 6-8 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 5 1 1 1 0 15

24  Fuller,Adelaide 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2

30 Schutz,Sallie 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

01 Haines,Mallorie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-50 4-14 20-25 6-16 22 18 11 14 6 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 1-5 20.00 % 11-14 78.57 %

Total 25-50 50.0 % 4-14 28.6 % 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
09:48 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCGILL,EVONNA(in the paint) 09:27 2-2

ASSIST by DOTY,KAMRYN --
09:04 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCGILL,EVONNA 08:34
08:08 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,RAVEN 07:51 5-4 V1
07:29 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
FOUL by EVANS,LENAEJHA 07:17
TURNOVER by EVANS,LENAEJHA 07:17

07:02 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORGAN,ISSY
TURNOVER by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:43
06:43 STEAL by WELCH,CHLOE
06:37 5-10 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELCH,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
FOUL by MCGILL,EVONNA 06:16
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:16
SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA 06:16
SUB IN by HARMON, BRIA 06:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA 06:16
06:08 MISS JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHLOE ==
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint) 05:47 7-10 H3
05:33 TURNOVER by WELCH,CHLOE
STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 05:33
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:27 9-10 H1
FOUL by EVANS,LENAEJHA 05:18
05:18 SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE
05:18 SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 05:18
SUB OUT by EVANS,LENAEJHA 05:18
SUB IN by JAMES,AJIA 05:18
SUB IN by TAYLOR,VANESSA 05:18
05:06 MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AJIA --
TURNOVER by JAMES, AJIA 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
04:51 SUB IN by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
SUB OUT by PRESTON,RAVEN 04:51
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA 04:51
04:25 MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
04:14 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ISSY
FOUL by WALTON,REGINA 04:07
SUB OUT by JAMES,AJIA 04:07
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 04:07

03:56 9-13 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
— ASSIST by MORGAN,ISSY
GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,BRIA 03:39 11-13 H2
03:10 MISS LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRIA --
03:10 FOUL by SUTPHIN,ELLE



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB IN by WADKOVSKY,ALY
TURNOVER by WILLARD,RUBY

STEAL by WALTON,REGINA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,VANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WADKOVSKY,ALY

MISS FT by WADKOVSKY,ALY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WADKOVSKY, ALY (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WALTON,REGINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WADKOVSKY,ALY

REBOUND DEF by WADKOVSKY,ALY

TURNOVER by WILLARD,RUBY

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,VANESSA

STEAL by WALTON,REGINA

MISS JUMPER by WALTON,REGINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADKOVSKY,ALY

VISITORS: Elon

03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:50
02:35

02:31
02:31
02:16
02:16

02:16
02:16

02:16
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:00
02:00

01:57
01:45
01:23

01:08
01:08
00:42
00:18
00:18
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-13

12-15

H1

H3

SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
REBOUND OFF by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
TURNOVER by ADENUPE,TOMISIN

BLOCK by SUTPHIN,ELLE

FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE

FOUL by SUTPHIN,ELLE
TURNOVER by SUTPHIN,ELLE
SUB OUT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

BLOCK by WELCH,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHLOE

STEAL by SCHUTZ,SALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

STEAL by PLANK,MADDIE
TURNOVER by PLANK,MADDIE

FOUL by PLANK,MADDIE

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by MORGAN,ISSY

HOME TEAM: Davidson

SUB OUT by WALTON,REGINA
SUB OUT by HARMON,BRIA
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,VANESSA
SUB OUT by WADKOVSKY,ALY
SUB IN by PRESTON,RAVEN
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN

SUB IN by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
SUB IN by EVANS,LENAEJHA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MCGILL,EVONNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:24
09:24

09:19

12-17

H5

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)
FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE

SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE

SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

FOUL by ADENUPE,TOMISIN



TURNOVER by MCGILL,EVONNA 09:19
SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA 09:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA 09:05
08:53 12-19 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MORGAN,ISSY

FOUL by EVANS,LENAEJHA 08:53
SUB OUT by EVANS,LENAEJHA 08:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,VANESSA 08:53
08:53 12-20 H8 GOOD FT by PLANK,MADDIE
08:53 SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
08:53 SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE
MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,RAVEN 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ISSY
08:00 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN -
MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint) 07:55
07:55 BLOCK by FULLER,ADELAIDE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint) 07:47 14-20 H6
07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:22 TURNOVER by FULLER,ADELAIDE
MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint) 07:13
07:13 BLOCK by FULLER,ADELAIDE
-- REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
06:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:31
06:31 STEAL by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
06:16 MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:14
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,VANESSA 06:14
SUB IN by HARMON, BRIA 06:14
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 06:14
FOUL by PRESTON,RAVEN 06:10

06:10 14-21 H7 GOOD FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
06:10 14-22 H8 GOOD FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

06:10 SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE

06:10 SUB IN by SUTPHIN,ELLE

05:50 FOUL by MORGAN,ISSY
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN 05:45 16-22 H6

05:15 MISS LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,RUBY(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,SALLIE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,SALLIE

04:57 SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 04:57
SUB IN by JAMES,AJIA 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:57 16-23 H7 GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by PRESTON,RAVEN 04:38
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAYA 04:25
SUB OUT by PRESTON,RAVEN 04:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,VANESSA 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE
04:25 SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA 04:25

SUB IN by WADKOVSKY,ALY 04:25



04:25 16-24 H8 GOOD FT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
04:25 16-25 H9 GOOD FT by SUTPHIN,ELLE

04:25 SUB OUT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
04:25 SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE
GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,BRIA(in the paint) 03:59 18-25 H7

03:33 18-27 H9 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,ADELAIDE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HAINES,MALLORIE

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,BRIA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,AJIA =
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,AJIA(in the paint) 03:13 20-27 H7
02:59 TURNOVER by FULLER,ADELAIDE
02:59 SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE
02:59 SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 02:59
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA 02:59
02:32 FOUL by HAINES,MALLORIE
02:32 SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY
02:32 SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by HARMON,BRIA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by WADKOVSKY,ALY --
02:25 FOUL by HAINES,MALLORIE
GOOD FT by WADKOVSKY, ALY 02:25 21-27 H6
MISS FT by WADKOVSKY,ALY 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
02:08 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by WADKOVSKY,ALY --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,VANESSA 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE
01:31 MISS JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WADKOVSKY,ALY 01:31
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,REGINA =
GOOD 3PTR by HARMON, BRIA(fastbreak) 01:23 24-27 H3

ASSIST by WALTON,REGINA ==
00:57 24-30 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
== ASSIST by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

TURNOVER by WALTON,REGINA 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by HAINES,MALLORIE
00:44 SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
00:44 SUB IN by SUTPHIN,ELLE
00:44 SUB IN by MORGAN,ISSY

SUB OUT by JAMES,AJIA 00:44

SUB OUT by WADKOVSKY,ALY 00:44

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 00:44

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA 00:44
00:18 TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY

STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE
00:18 SUB OUT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
00:18 SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE
00:18 SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,VANESSA 00:18

SUB IN by JAMES, AJIA 00:18

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AJIA 00:01 27-30 H3

ASSIST by WALTON,REGINA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,SALLIE

10:00 SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE



SUB OUT by WALTON,REGINA
SUB OUT by HARMON,BRIA
SUB OUT by JAMES,AJIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB IN by PRESTON,RAVEN
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN
SUB IN by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by EVANS,LENAEJHA

TURNOVER by DOTY,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,EVONNA
TURNOVER by MCGILL,EVONNA

TURNOVER by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA

STEAL by PRESTON,RAVEN

GOOII)) JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAYA

MISS FT by DOTY,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DOTY,KAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,RAVEN
ASSIST by DOTY,KAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by DOTY,KAMRYN
FOUL by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by JAMES,AJIA

FOUL by JAMES,AJIA

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAYA

SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN

SUB IN by HARMON,BRIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA

SUB IN by WADKOVSKY,ALY

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

FOUL by PRESTON,RAVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:35
09:35
09:31

09:28
09:07
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:27
08:27

08:22
08:06
08:01

07:52
07:52

07:52
07:33
07:18

07:01
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:30

06:30
06:25
06:14
05:52

05:43
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23

05:23
05:02

04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:33
04:07

27-32

27-34

29-34

29-36

30-36
30-38
33-38

33-40
36-40

38-40

40-40

40-41

40-42
40-43
42-43

H5

H7

H5

H7

H6
H8
H5

H7
H4

H 2

H1

H 2
H3
H1

SUB IN by SUTPHIN,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)
STEAL by MORGAN,ISSY

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY

GOOD LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
FOUL by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SUTPHIN,ELLE

MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SUTPHIN,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,CHLOE



REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AJIA
MISS 3PTR by HARMON,BRIA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,LENAEJHA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,LENAEJHA
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,AJIA

SUB OUT by PRESTON,RAVEN
SUB OUT by WADKOVSKY,ALY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EVANS,LENAEJHA

SUB OUT by EVANS,LENAEJHA
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA

MISS JUMPER by WALTON,REGINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,REGINA
TURNOVER by WALTON,REGINA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AJIA

VISITORS: Elon

04:00 MISS 3PTR by SUTPHIN,ELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)(in the
03:35 42-45 H3 paint)

== REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
03:11 42-47 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)
o ASSIST by MORGAN,ISSY

02:38 SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE
02:38 SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

02:34 44-47 H3

02:34 FOUL by MORGAN,ISSY

02:34 45-47 H2

02:19 45-49 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)

02:09 FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
02:09

02:09

01:58

01:58 BLOCK by PLANK,MADDIE

== REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
01:48 45-51 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint)

o ASSIST by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

== REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

00:57 45-54 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY
== ASSIST by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

00:03 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson

SUB OUT by HARMON, BRIA
SUB OUT by JAMES,AJIA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,VANESSA
SUB IN by PRESTON,RAVEN
SUB IN by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB IN by EVANS,LENAEJHA

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,LENAEJHA
ASSIST by WALTON,REGINA

SUB OUT by WALTON,REGINA
SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by HARMON, BRIA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:30
09:30
09:25 MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

09:04 48-54 H6

08:19 48-56 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE
08:08 FOUL by ADENUPE,TOMISIN
08:08

08:08

08:08

08:08



MISS FT by EVANS,LENAEJHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EVANS,LENAEJHA

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAYA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRIA

GOOII)) JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB IN by JAMES,AJIA

SUB IN by MCGILL,EVONNA

MISS FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AJIA
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

FOUL by PRESTON,RAVEN

TURNOVER by HARMON,BRIA

SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAYA
GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,RAVEN
ASSIST by EVANS,LENAEJHA

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN
GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,BRIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAYA
SUB IN by MCGILL,EVONNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,LENAEJHA(iIn the paint)

STEAL by PRESTON,RAVEN
GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by MCGILL,EVONNA

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,BRIA

49-56

H7

49-59 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

51-59

58-63

59-63
60-63

60-64

ASSIST by MORGAN,ISSY

MISS 3PTR by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

H8
FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PLANK,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE

SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint)

STEAL by SUTPHIN,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY

REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
H5 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint)

BLOCK by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ISSY
TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY

FOUL by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
H4
H3

MISS FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H4 GOOD FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN



REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,RAVEN
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,LENAEJHA
REBOUND OFF by HARMON, BRIA

GOOD FT by HARMON,BRIA
GOOD FT by HARMON,BRIA
FOUL by JAMES,AJIA
TURNOVER by HARMON,BRIA
FOUL by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB OUT by MCGILL,EVONNA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)

FOUL by HARMON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by JAMES,AJIA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,VANESSA

STEAL by PRESTON,RAVEN
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARMON,BRIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRESTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHLOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,BRIA(in the paint)

00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:38
00:38
00:38

00:31
00:27
00:27
00:27

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:14
00:14
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00

61-64
62-64

62-65
62-66

62-67
62-68

63-68
64-68

64-69

66-69

66-70

68-70

68-71
68-72

69-72
70-72

70-73
70-74

72-74

H3
H2

H3
H 4

H5
H6

H5
H4

H5

H3

H4

H 2

H3
H4

H3
H 2

H3
H4

H 2

FOUL by ADENUPE,TOMISIN
SUB OUT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ISSY
GOOD FT by MORGAN,ISSY

STEAL by WELCH,CHLOE

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

FOUL by PLANK,MADDIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by SUTPHIN,ELLE

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE
FOUL by PLANK,MADDIE

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ISSY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MORGAN,ISSY(fastbreak)



